MATTER FOR: 12.01.2016

COURT NO. : 04 ITEM NO. : 23

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 24 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for Stay/interim Directions)

AND

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 25 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for Interim Relief)

AND

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 26 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for Directions)

AND

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 27 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Compassion Unlimited Plus Action

.....Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition (C) No. 24 of 2016 above mentioned is filed on 11.01.2016 by Ms. Aparna Bhat, Advocate for the Petitioner praying therein to:-

"(a) Issue a writ of certiorari, or any other appropriate writ or order quashing the Notification No. GSR 13(E) dated 07.1.2016 issued by Respondent No. 1, holding the same to be unconstitutional and etc."

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 5387 of 2014 arising out of similar issue was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 07.05.2014 reported as 2014(7) SCC 547.

It is next submitted Writ Petition (C) Nos. 25, 26 & 27 of 2016 are tagged with the instant writ petition as the same are arising out of similar issue.

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 12th day of January, 2016.

Sd/-