

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.24/2016

COMPASSION UNLIMITED PLUS ACTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and intervention and permission to appear and argue in person and stay/interim directions and office report)

WITH W.P.(C) No.23/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P.(C) No.25/2016

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and interim relief and office report)

W.P.(C) No.26/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

W.P.(C) No.27/2016

(With office report)

W.P.(C) No.88/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
 Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Runjun Borah, Adv.

WP 23/2016 Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

WP 25/2016 Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
 Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.
 Ms. Ambika Nijjar, Adv.
 Ms. Mehaak Jaggi, Adv.

WP 26/2016 Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
 Mr. Ravi Chander Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Nitya Rajshekar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Kumar, Adv.

WP 27/2016 Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.

WP 88/2016 Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR
Mrs. Supriya Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.
for M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co.

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. R. Madhumaram, Adv.
Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, AAG
Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.6 of 2016 in W.P.(C) No.24 of 2016

This is an application for impleadment.

Heard Mr. Sanjay Hegde, learned senior counsel for
the applicant.

The interlocutory application stands allowed.

Let the writ petitions be listed on 26th July, 2016.

Pleadings shall be completed from all angles by that
date.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master