IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

TM

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 23 OF 2016

ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

THE ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

... PETITIONERS -VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE- REPORT

The writ petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.03.2016 with other connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:

"I.A. No.6 of 2016 in W.P.(C) No.24 of 2016

This is an application for impleadment.

Heard Mr. Sanjay Hegde, learned senior counsel for the applicant.

The interlocutory application stands allowed.

Let the writ petitions be listed on 26th July, 2016. Pleadings shall be completed from all angles by that date."

It is submitted that Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate for the petitioner has on 11.04.2016 filed an application for directions, which has been registered as I.A. no. 2 of 2016.

The counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of the writ petition, hence, notice could not be issued as directed by this Hon'ble Court on 12.01.2016.

The application in the writ petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR