

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 23/2016

THE ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 06/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sundaram, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.

For M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co.

Ms. V. Mohna, Adv.
Mr. Shamik S. Janwala, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Barukha, Adv.
Mr. R. Madumaran, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within 12 weeks.

As an interim measure, it is directed that there shall be stay of further proceedings in pursuance of the show cause notice dated 28.03.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master