SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 23/2016

THE ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 26/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Dr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.

For M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ms. Binu Tamta, learned counsel for the Union of India undertakes to file the reply within four weeks hence. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks therefrom.

Let the matter be listed on 09.11.2016 for final disposal.

The earlier date fixed by us, i.e., 30.08.2016 stands modified.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Court Master