MATTER FOR: 01.12.2016

COURT NO: 03

ITEM.:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITON (C) NO. 24 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for stay/interim directions)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3, 4, 8, 9, 10, 12 & 14

(Application for impleadment)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5** 

(Application for permission to appear and argue in person)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 & 11

(Application for intervention)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 13

(Application for Permission to display video recording of Jalli Kattu performed in the year 2014)

**AND** 

WRIT PETITON (C) NO. 25 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for interim relief)

AND

WRIT PETITON (C) NO. 26 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for directions)

AND

WRIT PETITON (C) NO. 27 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

AND

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 88 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Compassion Unlimited Plus Action etc

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Writ Petitions alongwith applications above-mentioned except I.A. Nos. 11 to 14 in W.P. (C) 24 of 2016 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.11.2016 with office report dated 31.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass, inter alia, the following Order:-

Let these matters be listed on  $1^{st}$  December, 2016 at 2.00 p.m."

## W.P. (C) 24 OF 2016

It is submitted that Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate has on 25.11.2016 filed an application for Intervention on behalf of applicant viz, "Jallikattu Peravi Tamil Nadu Through President" alongwith Vakalatnama/Appearance. The said application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 11 and the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is next submitted that Mrs. P. Soma Sundaram, Advocate has on 28.11.2016 filed applications for Impleadment as Respondent on behalf of applicant viz, Saravana Kumar alongwith application for permission to display video recording of Jalli Kattu performed in the year 2014 alongwith Vakalatnama/Appearance. The said applications have been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 12 & 13 and the same are being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate has on 30.11.2016 filed an application for impleadment as respondent on behalf of applicant viz" R. Narayanan" alongwith Vakalatnama/Appearance. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 14 and the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Writ Petitions along with the applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this O ffice Report for Orders.

Dated this the 30th day of November, 2016.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar

t4/-