## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 27 of 2016

COMPASSION UNLIMITED PLUS ACTION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-10-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

This matter is stated to be listed on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2017. Let this matter remain on Board on that day and not deleted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER