ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1011/2017

PEOPLE FOR ETHICAL TREATMENT OF ANIMALS (PETA) INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 06-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Manas Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted. Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) no. 24 of 2016.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar

ITEM NO.22.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1015/2017

PEOPLE FOR ETHICAL TREATMENT OF ANIMALS (PETA) INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.107976/2017-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.107148/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.107980/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 06-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Ms.Arunima Kedia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let a copy of this petition be served on the Central Agency so that we may have the assistance of learned Attorney General.

That apart, a copy of the petition be served on Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, learned counsel for the State of Karnataka.

Let the matter be listed on 13.11.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR