

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1152/2018

PEOPLE FOR THE ETHICAL TREATMENT OF ANIMALS INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.136488/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and
IA No.136489/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.138393/2018-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 08-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Ms. Arunima Kedia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter before a Bench of which one of us
(S. Abdul Nazeer, J.) is not a member.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR