

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.23/2016

THE ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 3526-3527/2018 (IX)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 101326/2020)

Date : 25-11-2021 This appln. was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. (Orally mentioned by)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rahut Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 101326/2020 in SLP(C) Nos.3526-3527/2018:-

Upon being orally mentioned by Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned Senior counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra seeking

urgent listing of the said application, the Registry is directed to list the matter next week before an appropriate Bench.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)